COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

WARRANT FOR 2020 STATE PRIMARY

SS.

To the Constable of the Town of CHILMARK, in the County of Dukes County, GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of said city or town who are qualified to vote in Primaries to vote at:

CHILMARK COMMUNITY CENTER 520 SOUTH ROAD

Ward 0, Precinct 01

on TUESDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020, from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for the following purpose:

To cast their votes in the State Primaries for the candidates of political parties for the following offices:

| SENATOR IN CONGRESS | FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS | FOR THE 9th CONGRESSIONAL |
| | DISTRICT |
| COUNCILLOR | FIRST COUNCILLOR DISTRICT |
| SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT | |
| REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT | FOR THE BARNSTABLE, DUKES & |
| | NANTUCKET DISTRICT |
| REGISTER OF PROBATE | FOR THE COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY |
| COUNTY COMMISSIONER | FOR THE COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY |
| COUNTY TREASURER | FOR THE COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY |

Hereof fail not and make return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of said voting,

Given under our hands this 4th day of AUGUST, 2020.

William N. Rossi, Chair

James M. Malkin, Vice Chair

Warren Morgan Doty, Secretary

Selectmen of: CHILMARK

By Hand

Markel Error II

AUGUST 12, 2020.

Constable